-8073 p.2 Es. c. 1 12/16/10 2/30/pm

CH \$480.00 502721 5555258

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
LAKE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	Name: INTER-TEL LAKE LIMITED			
	Internal Address: BEECH HOUSE, GREENHILLS ROAD			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) 10 NOVEMBER 2005				
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TALLAGHT			
Joint Research Agreement	State: DUBLIN			
Government Interest Assignment	Country IDELAND			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: IRELAND Zip: 24			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,555,258 5,805,582 6,058,104 6,418,131 6,404,761 6,169,799 D417,672 D411,845			
	D413,865 D422,965 D433,991 D434,372			
Additional numbers at	 rached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 12			
Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480.00			
Internal Address:7300 W. BOSTON STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: CHANDLER	8. Payment Information			
State: ARIZONA Zip:85226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352	•			
Fax Number: 480-961-8073	b. Deposit Account Number 502721			
Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com	Authorized User Name MICHELLE WHITTINGTON			
9. Signature: While White to	12-6-05			
Signature				
MICHELLE WHITTINGTON	Total number of pages including cover 3			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0871

14/11 'U5 MUN 11:41 FAA UUJOJ14020040

In Nov. 05

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

LAKE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED, a company incorporated in freland, owned the entire right, title, and interest in certain patents and technology as originally defined in a 2005 Share Purchase Agreement between certain named persons as Warrantors, Lake Holdings Limited as Seller, Inter-Tel Lake Limited as Buyer and Inter-Tel, Inc. as Parent of Buyer.

Schedule 7 of the Agreement defined Registered Intellectual Property Rights of the Seller and included, *inter alia*, the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A of this ASSIGNMENT ("PATENTS"). By the Agreement, LAKE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED does seil, assign and transfer to INTER-TEL LAKE LIMITED, a company incorporated in Ireland, its entire right, title, and interest in the PATENTS, to be held and enjoyed by INTER-TEL LAKE LIMITED, it successors, and assigns.

For ease of recordation, LAKE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized director. It being understood that this Assignment supplements the Agreement.

CAOIMHIN O'LAOI

Director and Secretary

LAKE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Date

14/11 - 00 MOR 11.42 FAA 0000014020010

EXHIBIT A

"PATENTS"

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
5,555,258	Home Personal Communications System	17 June 1994	10 Sept. 1996
5,805,582	Home Personal Communications System	09 Sept 1996	08 Sept 1998
6,058,104	Communications Webs for PSTN Subscribers	16 April 1997	02 May 2000
6,418,131	Spectrum Monitoring For PSTN Subscribers	22 May 1998	11 July 2002
6,404,761	Communications Web with Personal Communications Links for PSTN Subscribers	22 May 1998	01 June 2002
6,169,799	Method & Apparatus For Automatic Telephone Area Code Dialing	02 Feb 1998	01 Jan 2002
D417,672	Telecommunications Control Units	14 May 1998	14 Dec 1999
D411,845	Telecommunications Handset	14 May 1998	06 July 1999
D413,865	Telecommunications Access Jack	14 May 1998	14 Sept 1999
D422,965	Telecommunications Charger Device	25 Feb 1999	18 April 2000
D433,991	Desk-Top Charger Base	07 Oct 1999	21 Nov 2000
D434,372	Desk-Top/Wall Mount Charger Base	07 Oct 1999	28 Nov 2000

Page 2 of 2

10 (1) (0)

PATENT REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 12/23/2005